## OTHERS JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR "COMPANY") (I) PROPOSED TRANSFER; AND (II) PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

## JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR "COMPANY") (I) PROPOSED TRANSFER; AND (II) PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

On behalf of the Board of Directors of JF Tech , Maybank Investment Bank Berhad wishes to announce that the Company proposes to undertake the following:

 proposed transfer of the listing and quotation of the entire issued share capital and the outstanding warrants of JF Tech from the ACE Market to the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Proposed Transfer"); and

 proposed amendments to the Constitution of JF Tech to facilitate the implementation of the Proposed Transfer ("Proposed Amendments").

(collectively referred to as "Proposals")

Please refer to the attachment for further details of the Proposals.

This Announcement is dated 8 November 2021.

Please refer attachment below.

Attachments
U
JF Technology Berhad - Proposals.pdf
477.8 kB

Announcement Info	
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	08 Nov 2021
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-08112021-00012